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Ethnicity (42 students per cohort)

American Indian Asian Black/African American

Hispanic



$
$

$
$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

2022 2023 2024 2025



!"#$35$3/(6/-%$#1-87-+#'$+"#$-1#/-6#$:/#G/#T7&'&+#$U35$(*$#-4"$4("(/+$F>#)4"%-/L$V$W?EK$-'$-$
%#-'7/#$(*$-4-.#%&4$#Q4#88#)4#?$$!"#$35$3/(6/-%$.&'4#/)'$4(%%&+%#)+$+($+"#$"#-8+"4-/#$
:/(*#''&()$+"/(76"$-''#''%#)+$(*$+"#$-1#/-6#$)7%>#/$(*$/#:(/+#.$:-=#)+$4-/#$"(7/'$:#/$
4("(/+$F>#)4"%-/L$V$DIII$"(7/'K?$

• 51#/-6#$S("(/+$3/#/#T7&'&+#$U35$(*$W?E$$
$

$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$

• 51#/-6#$/#:(/+#.$:-=#)+$4-/#$"(7/'$:#/$4("(/+$F>#)4"%-/L$V$DIII$"(7/'K?$$!"#$
%&)&%7%$/#T7&/#%#)+$*(/$4()'&.#/-=()$*(/$#)/(88%#)+$&'$EII$"(7/'$(*$"-).'G()$:-=#)+$
4-/#$#Q:#/&#)4#?$

Cohort 
Average Clinical 

Hours 
Goal Met 

2022 2278 Yes 
2023 2389 Yes 
2024 1891 Yes 
2025 3046 Yes 
2026 pending pending 

3.52

3.54

3.56

3.58

3.6

3.62

3.64

3.66

PreReq GPA

Average Pre-Requisite GPA per Cohort 
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Year # 



Cohort 
Grad Year Avg Response 3.3 

Avg Response 
3.4 Avg Response 5.2 

Avg Response 
34.2 n 

Goal 
Met? 

2020 2.61 2.83 2.33 2.72 18 No 
2021 3.5 3.35 3.27 3.59 34/34/33 Yes 
2022 3.75 3.6 3.65 3.78 40 Yes
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Cohort Entering Class Size 
Attrition 
Number Attrition Rate 

Graduation 
Rate 

Goal Met 
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